2014 SLF UnRetirement Index 2012
Banner 1: Main + Boost

Detailed Tables

Q2. What is the number one reason you will be working at the age of 667

Main + Boost Sample

Region Gender Family Status Kids in HH under 18 Generation Alternate Age Breaks Main vs Booster Sample
Divorced/Se ‘
Married/Equi | perated/Wid ‘ | 48-57 Late | 58-66 Early 66+ Retired
Alberta Sask/Man Ontario Atlantic Female valent owed Refused | 31-47 Gen X | Boomer Boomer All 30-65 Booster Booster
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T u \Y w X
Base: Working full or part-time 1790 330 313 286 309 259 293 938 852 373 1172 245 0 995 439 675 618 460 1790 0 574 560 656 1790 0
Weighted 1790 258 195 116 707 386 129 919 871 378 1200 213 -xk 748 551 831 515 387 1790 -k 725 554 512 1790 -k
R 370 63 44 30 149 51 33 181 189 94 210 66 0 158 115 178 113 77 370 0 144 127 99 370 0
To earn enough money to pay basic living expenses
20.7% 24.5% 22.8% 26.0% 21.0% 13.3% 25.3% 19.7% 21.7% 24.8% 17.5% 31.1% - 21.2% 20.9% 21.4% 21.9% 19.9% 20.7% - 19.9% 22.9% 19.4% 20.7% -
E E E E E J J
| don't believe government pension benefits will be 313 43 40 17 113 75 25 142 171 67 203 43 0 132 95 133 103 57 313 0 129 107 77 313 0
enough to live on 17.5% 16.7% 20.4% 14.9% 15.9% 19.5% 19.5% 15.4% 19.6% 17.8% 16.9% 20.1% - 17.7% 17.3% 16.0% 19.9% 14.8% 17.5% - 17.7% 19.4% 15.1% 17.5% -
293 35 33 19 113 70 24 162 131 63 205 25 0 124 93 143 82 60 293 0 111 101 80 293 0
To earn enough money to live well 16.4% 13.7% 16.8% 16.1% 16.0% 18.0% 18.5% 17.6% 15.1% 16.6% 17.1% 11.9% - 16.5% 16.9% 17.2% 15.9% 15.4% 16.4% - 15.4% 18.3% 15.7% 16.4% -
231 37 28 14 81 58 12 120 111 32 175 24 0 95 74 105 68 54 231 0 88 72 71 231 0
To stay mentally active 12.9% 14.5% 14.4% 12.5% 11.5% 15.0% 9.7% 13.1% 12.8% 8.4% 14.6% 11.5% - 12.6% 13.4% 12.6% 13.1% 13.9% 12.9% - 12.2% 12.9% 13.9% 12.9% -
I
229 37 19 13 97 52 10 140 89 50 157 22 0 100 58 99 54 61 229 0 100 51 77 229 0
I enjoy my job or career 12.8% 14.4% 9.7% 11.4% 13.7% 13.5% 7.7% 15.2% 10.2% 13.2% 13.0% 10.6% - 13.3% 10.6% 11.9% 10.4% 15.8% 12.8% - 13.8% 9.3% 15.1% 12.8% -
F F H U
92 13 7 6 51 8 5 51 41 14 66 12 0 43 17 27 27 35 92 0 23 17 52 92 0
| won't be ready to end my career 5.1% 5.0% 3.7% 5.4% 7.3% 2.2% 4.2% 5.5% 4.7% 3.6% 5.5% 5.7% - 5.8% 3.2% 3.3% 5.2% 9.2% 5.1% - 3.1% 3.1% 10.1% 5.1% -
E E o TU
| don't believe my employer's pension will be enough to 74 9 5 6 30 14 10 29 45 13 50 11 0 31 23 39 22 10 74 0 35 27 12 74 0
live on 4.1% 3.3% 2.7% 5.5% 4.2% 3.7% 7.7% 3.2% 5.2% 3.4% 4.2% 5.2% - 4.1% 4.2% 4.7% 4.3% 2.6% 4.1% - 4.8% 4.9% 2.4% 4.1% -
ABE
| don't believe my employer's savings plan will be enough 56 1 4 0 26 21 2 28 28 17 37 1 0 20 23 35 15 6 56 0 33 17 6 56 0
to live on 3.1% 0.5% 2.3% 0.3% 3.7% 5.5% 1.6% 3.0% 3.2% 4.5% 3.1% 0.5% - 2.7% 4.1% 4.2% 2.8% 1.5% 3.1% - 4.5% 3.0% 1.1% 3.1% -
AC AC K \Y
33 9 4 2 15 2 1 13 20 9 23 1 0 13 11 17 9 7 33 0 15 7 11 33 0
| enjoy the people | work with 1.8% 3.6% 2.2% 1.6% 2.1% 0.5% 0.8% 1.5% 2.2% 2.3% 2.0% 0.5% - 1.7% 2.0% 2.0% 1.8% 1.8% 1.8% - 2.0% 1.3% 2.2% 1.8% -
E
32 3 2 1 16 6 3 16 16 2 27 3 0 12 14 17 7 7 32 0 15 9 8 32 0
To continue my employee health benefits 1.8% 1.3% 1.0% 1.2% 2.3% 1.5% 2.4% 1.7% 1.9% 0.5% 2.3% 1.3% - 1.6% 2.6% 2.0% 1.3% 1.8% 1.8% - 2.0% 1.7% 1.5% 1.8% -
24 3 1 1 5 13 1 13 11 9 15 1 0 6 13 17 3 4 24 0 17 3 4 24 0
To help a family member 1.4% 1.1% 0.6% 1.2% 0.7% 3.3% 0.7% 1.5% 1.2% 2.3% 1.2% 0.5% - 0.8% 2.4% 2.1% 0.5% 1.1% 1.4% - 2.3% 0.6% 0.9% 1.4% -
D
44 3 7 5 11 15 2 24 19 10 31 3 0 14 13 21 14 9 44 0 16 14 14 44 0
Other 2.4% 1.3% 3.5% 3.9% 1.6% 3.9% 1.9% 2.7% 2.2% 2.6% 2.6% 1.2% - 1.9% 2.4% 2.5% 2.7% 2.3% 2.4% - 2.2% 2.6% 2.6% 2.4% -
A
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K/L - M/N - O/P/Q/S - RIS - T/U/V - W/X Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
Ipsos Reid 21 of 123




